

## Bid Results Detail Report



**PITTSFORD VTRY(12)**  
**C03001**  
**FEDERAL**

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** June 18, 2021, 11:00 AM  
**SCOPE OF WORK:** WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE INSTALLATION OF A THIRD SIDING TRACK TO THE WEST OF THE EXISTING SIDING TRACKS. TWO NEW NO.10 TURNOUTS WILL BE INSTALLED TO TIE THE PROPOSED SIDING TRACK INTO THE EXISTING TRACK. ADDITIONAL WORK INCLUDES REMOVING ROCK LEDGE AND CONSTRUCTING A SHEET PILING RETAINING WALL AND PERFORMING TRACK IMPROVEMENTS AND OTHER INCIDENTAL ITEMS.

**COMPLETION DATE:** December 30, 2021

**LOCATION:** BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF PITTSFORD AT MP 65.15 AND EXTENDING NORTH A DISTANCE OF 0.49 MILE ENDING AT MP 65.64

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC. 2704 WEST CREEK ROAD FLORENCE, VT 05744		2. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 25 INDUSTRIAL LANE MENDON, VT 05701		3. R.A. FILSKOV & SONS INC. 528 OLD LAKE ROAD POULTNEY, VT 05764	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$39,271.280	\$39,271.28	\$26,000.000	\$26,000.00	\$17,500.000	\$17,500.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	7,900.000	\$6.100	\$48,190.00	\$16.150	\$127,585.00	\$15.000	\$118,500.00
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,200.000	\$68.590	\$82,308.00	\$95.000	\$114,000.00	\$65.000	\$78,000.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
301.28	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	TON	450.000	\$19.920	\$8,964.00	\$44.000	\$19,800.00	\$25.000	\$11,250.00
505.35	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MINIMUM SECTION MODULUS = 33.5 IN^3)	SF	11,260.000	\$37.470	\$421,912.20	\$38.000	\$427,880.00	\$44.500	\$501,070.00
608.10	BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20,000	\$108.000	\$2,160.00	\$150.000	\$3,000.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20,000	\$128.000	\$2,560.00	\$125.000	\$2,500.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00
608.26	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE II (PNEUMATIC HAMMER)	HR	20,000	\$293.000	\$5,860.00	\$165.000	\$3,300.00	\$450.000	\$9,000.00
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	20,000	\$123.000	\$2,460.00	\$85.000	\$1,700.00	\$150.000	\$3,000.00
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	20,000	\$90.000	\$1,800.00	\$85.000	\$1,700.00	\$85.000	\$1,700.00
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20,000	\$113.000	\$2,260.00	\$110.000	\$2,200.00	\$150.000	\$3,000.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	10,000	\$83.000	\$830.00	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	400.000	\$34.730	\$13,892.00	\$72.000	\$28,800.00	\$20.000	\$8,000.00
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	2,000	\$77.000	\$154.00	\$93.500	\$187.00	\$110.000	\$220.00
620.12	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	LF	760.000	\$58.990	\$44,832.40	\$55.000	\$41,800.00	\$45.100	\$34,276.00
620.21	BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	EACH	2,000	\$440.000	\$880.00	\$535.000	\$1,070.00	\$450.000	\$900.00
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	400.000	\$37.400	\$14,960.00	\$45.500	\$18,200.00	\$37.400	\$14,960.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$25.000	\$50,000.00	\$42.500	\$85,000.00	\$40.000	\$80,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$12,485.000	\$12,485.00	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00	\$17,000.000	\$17,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	100,000.000	\$1.000	\$100,000.00	\$1.000	\$100,000.00	\$1.000	\$100,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2,000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$323.000	\$646.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1,000	\$159,520.130	\$159,520.13	\$54,000.000	\$54,000.00	\$132,500.000	\$132,500.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$23,414.000	\$23,414.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,000	\$6,050.000	\$12,100.00	\$5,200.000	\$10,400.00	\$6,600.000	\$13,200.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	850.000	\$2.660	\$2,261.00	\$1.100	\$935.00	\$3.500	\$2,975.00
651.15	SEED	LB	30,000	\$7.920	\$237.60	\$13.000	\$390.00	\$25.000	\$750.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	125,000	\$0.780	\$97.50	\$1.400	\$175.00	\$2.500	\$312.50
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1,000	\$784.000	\$784.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	150,000	\$54.650	\$8,197.50	\$79.500	\$11,925.00	\$50.000	\$7,500.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40,000	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$69.500	\$2,780.00	\$185.000	\$7,400.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$3,289.080	\$3,289.08	\$3,289.080	\$3,289.08	\$3,289.080	\$3,289.08
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,000	\$907.500	\$907.50	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,250.000	\$1.890	\$2,362.50	\$2.900	\$3,625.00	\$2.500	\$3,125.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	25.000	\$63.720	\$1,593.00	\$313.000	\$7,825.00	\$50.000	\$1,250.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	20.000	\$103.850	\$2,077.00	\$88.000	\$1,760.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	1,000	\$2,871.970	\$2,871.97	\$215.000	\$215.00	\$250.000	\$250.00
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	5.000	\$114.730	\$573.65	\$220.000	\$1,100.00	\$100.000	\$500.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	110.000	\$8.420	\$926.20	\$5.500	\$605.00	\$4.500	\$495.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	750.000	\$5.760	\$4,320.00	\$3.000	\$2,250.00	\$4.500	\$3,375.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,250.000	\$2.460	\$3,075.00	\$1.000	\$1,250.00	\$2.500	\$3,125.00
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAY, INC.)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (COMPROMISE JOINTS)	EACH	12,000	\$2,354.390	\$28,252.68	\$2,600.000	\$31,200.00	\$1,400.000	\$16,800.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL TURNOUT)(NO. 10 TURNOUT)	EACH	2,000	\$29,213.940	\$58,427.88	\$32,000.000	\$64,000.00	\$36,500.000	\$73,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TURNOUT)(NO. 10 TURNOUT)	EACH	5,000	\$2,467.990	\$12,339.95	\$2,700.000	\$13,500.00	\$6,800.000	\$34,000.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL WEEP DRAIN)(MODULAR, PREFABRICATED, 4" DIAMETER)	EACH	36,000	\$337.340	\$12,144.24	\$354.000	\$12,744.00	\$375.000	\$13,500.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL JOINTED TRACK)	LF	1,200.000	\$96.450	\$115,740.00	\$101.000	\$121,200.00	\$107.000	\$128,400.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TRACK)	LF	2,500.000	\$6.620	\$16,550.00	\$7.200	\$18,000.00	\$12.500	\$31,250.00
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF JOINTED TRACK)	LF	425.000	\$24.310	\$10,331.75	\$26.000	\$11,050.00	\$45.000	\$19,125.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1,000	\$33,985.920	\$33,985.92	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	TON	3,000.000	\$22.430	\$67,290.00	\$21.000	\$63,000.00	\$25.000	\$75,000.00
<b>Totals:</b>				<b>\$1,454,024.93</b>	<b>\$1,525,262.08</b>	<b>\$1,653,073.58</b>			

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	7,900.000	\$25.000	\$197,500.00				
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,200.000	\$200.000	\$240,000.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.00				
301.28	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	TON	450.000	\$40.000	\$18,000.00				
505.35	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MINIMUM SECTION MODULUS = 33.5 IN^3)	SF	11,260.000	\$34.500	\$388,470.00				
608.10	BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20,000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00				
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20,000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00				
608.26	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE II (PNEUMATIC HAMMER)	HR	20,000	\$250.000	\$5,000.00				
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	20,000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00				
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	20,000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00				
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	20,000	\$125.000	\$2,500.00				
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	10,000	\$500.000	\$5,000.00				
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	400.000	\$75.000	\$30,000.00				
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	2,000	\$40.000	\$80.00				
620.12	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	LF	760.000	\$35.000	\$26,600.00				
620.21	BRACING ASSEMBLY FOR CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6 FEET	EACH	2,000	\$300.000	\$600.00				
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	400.000	\$15.000	\$6,000.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,000.000	\$37.000	\$74,000.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00				
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	100,000.000	\$1.000	\$100,000.00				
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	2,000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1,000	\$200,000.000	\$200,000.00				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00				
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.00				
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	850.000	\$4.000	\$3,400.00				
651.15	SEED	LB	30,000	\$50.000	\$1,500.00				
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	125,000	\$8.000	\$1,000.00				
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00				
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	150,000	\$75.000	\$11,250.00				
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00				
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	40,000	\$75.000	\$3,000.00				
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$3,289.080	\$3,289.08				
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00				
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,250.000	\$3.000	\$3,750.00				
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	25.000	\$75.000	\$1,875.00				
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	20.000	\$90.000	\$1,800.00				
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	1,000	\$25.000	\$25.00				
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	5.000	\$100.000	\$500.00				
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	110.000	\$7.000	\$770.00				
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	750.000	\$4.000	\$3,000.00				
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	1,250.000	\$3.000	\$3,750.00				
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAY, INC.)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (COMPROMISE JOINTS)	EACH	12,000	\$2,382.680	\$28,592.16				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL TURNOUT)(NO. 10 TURNOUT)	EACH	2,000	\$30,060.000	\$60,120.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TURNOUT)(NO. 10 TURNOUT)	EACH	5,000	\$2,481.570	\$12,407.85				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL WEEP DRAIN)(MODULAR, PREFABRICATED, 4" DIAMETER)	EACH	36,000	\$265.000	\$9,540.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL JOINTED TRACK)	LF	1,200.000	\$94.160	\$112,992.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN, AND SURFACE TRACK)	LF	2,500.000	\$6.690	\$16,725.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF JOINTED TRACK)	LF	425.000	\$24.330	\$10,340.25				
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1,000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00				
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	TON	3,000.000	\$50.000	\$150,000.00				